Atty. Ref. No. 6454-56838-02 xpress Mail Label No. EV668294511US

04-19-2006	
AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE P	(82)
. 20022103	

ATENTS ONLY

9
D
Ĺ
_

RECORDAT DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND T		M ATENTS	SONLY	3407
P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	103222103			3 C
1. Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments a	ad document: For	ır (4)	2948
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and	d Execution Date(s) of Doc	ument(s)	ck here if additional name(s	attached
Name(s): (1) Bowie G. Keefer	, (2) James A. Sawada, (3) E	rik P Johannes, (4)	Surajit Roy and	
(5) Michael J. Brown				
Execution Date(s): (1) March 5 (5) March 5, 2002	5, 2002, (2) March 7, 2002, (3) March 7, 2002, ((4) March 4, 2002 and	i
3. Name and address of receiving pa	rty	Check here if addition	al name(s) & address(es) are	e attached
Name QuestAir Technologies I	nc.			
Address 6961 Russell Avenue				
City Burnaby	State/Country British Colu	ımbia, Canada	Zip V5J 4R8	
4. Nature of Conveyance				!
Assignment Merger	Security Agreement	Name Change	Other:	
5. Total number of applications and	patents involved: One (1)	MEN.		
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3	.41): \$40.00			
7. Check here if any deficiency/o	verpayment is authorized	to be charged to de	eposit account 02-45	50
8. Enter either the Execution date (o Patent Number. Do not enter mon A. This document is being filed November 14, 2001, November 26, B. Patent Application No.(s) on Check here if additional numbers are	re than one number for the lawith a new application. Ex 2001, November 14, 2001 are Patent No.(s):	e same patent. secution date is: No	ovember 15, 2001,	or the
9. Correspondent's name, address, a	nd telephone number			
Wayne W. Rupert				
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 160	10			
121 S.W. Salmon Street)O			
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988				
Telephone: 503-595-5300				
Facsimile: 503-228-9446				
10. Please return the attached p	ostcard to confirm that the	se items have been	ı received.	
11. Statement and signature To the				ıd
correc	t and any attached copy is a	irue copy of the or	ідінаі аоситепі.	
Wayne W. Rupert 🔍	Winne In Man	ST	April 12, 200	6
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

04/17/2006 KBETEMA1 00000013 11403407

06 FC:8021

40.00 DP

cc: Accounting (only if via fax) Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bowie G. Keefer, of Vancouver, B.C., CANADA, James A. Sawada, of Vancouver, B.C., CANADA, Erik P. Johannes, of Burnaby, B.C., CANADA, Surajit Roy, of Burnaby, B.C., CANADA and Michael J. Brown, of West Vancouver, B.C., CANADA, have invented a certain invention, entitled SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES FOR PROVIDING HYDROGEN TO FUEL CELLS, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed as United States patent application No. 10/039,552, on October 26, 2001.

WHEREAS, QuestAir Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 6961 Russell Avenue, Burnaby B.C., CANADA V5J 4R8, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bowie G. Keefer, James A. Sawada, Erik P. Johannes, Surajit Roy and Michael J. Brown, hereby sell, assign and transfer to QuestAir Technologies, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by QuestAir Technologies, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to QuestAir Technologies, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid QuestAir Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0321 for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all
applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for
submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Bowie G. Keefer

on this May of man, 2002.

This 5^{to} day of March, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Bowie G. Keefer, who signed and dated the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Witnessed By:

James A. Sawada

At Burnaly BC on this 7 day of March, 2002.

This ______ day of _______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named James A. Sawada, who signed and dated the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Witnessed By:

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

	Erik P. Johannes
At Burnaly, B.C. on this 7th day of Much ., 2002.	
This 7 ⁴⁴ day of March, 2002, before Johannes, who signed and dated the foregoing instrum	
	Karen Wh
	Witnessed By:
	Surajit Roy
R (Surajit Roy
on this 4 hday of Mach, 2002.	
This 4th day of Merch 2002, before who signed and dated the foregoing instrument in my	me personally came the above-named Surajit Roy, presence.
	Witnessed By:
	Michael J. Brown
At	
on this day of 2002	

This ____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Michael J. Brown, who signed and dated the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Witnessed By:

WWR;jjv 3/1/02 6454-56838

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3

			Erik P. Johannes
	••		
4t			
on this _	day of	, 2002.	•
-		1	
			ore me personally came the above-named Erik P.
ohannes,	, who signed and d	ated the foregoing inst	rument in my presence.
			Witnessed By:
			witnessed by:
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
			Surajit Roy
			Surajie 100y
A +	•		
n thia	day of	2002	
who sign	ed and dated the fo	oregoing instrument in	my presence.
		•	nr's 1 D
			Witnessed By:
<u>-</u>	1 5 3		la Braza
	-	,	MOTOWN
٨			Michael J. Brown
. 1	1) at 1/2.	11000	
on this	the day of 140	hd, 2002.	
	<u>u</u> .		
			fore me personally came the above-named Michael J
Brown, v	vho signed and dat	ed the foregoing instru	ment in my presence.
		•	1. A Romania
			y. U. Driwn
			Witnessed By:

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0324